504583160 10/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Ashly	08/24/2017
Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan	08/22/2017
Venkatesan Kamalakannan	08/22/2017
Anand Yesuraj Prakash	08/22/2017
Manikandan Chandran	08/22/2017
Thangaraj Paramasivan	08/22/2017
Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam	08/22/2017
Loganathan Muthu	08/22/2017
Vinu Varghese	08/25/2017
Kumar Viswanathan	08/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	3 GRAND CANAL PLAZA	
Internal Address:	GRAND CANAL STREET UPPER	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15725540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 226-8121
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: IULIA GRAF

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

PATENT 504583160 REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0395

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12587-0665001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA JUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Juarez/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017
Total Attachments: 20	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSI	GNs#page1.tif
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSI	GNs#page2.tif
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSI	GNs#page3.tif
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page4.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page5.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page6.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page7.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page8.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page9.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page10.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page11.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page12.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page13.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page14.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page15.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page16.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page17.tif	
source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page18.tif	

source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page19.tif source=12587-0665001_ExecutedASSIGNs#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0396



ASSIGNMENT JOINT

The terms of this patent rights Assignment, by Peter Ashly, Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan, Venkatesan Kamalakannan, Anand Yesuraj Prakash, Manikandan Chandran, Thangaraj Paramasivan, Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam, Loganathan Muthu, Vinu Varghese, and Kumar Viswanathan, ("Assignors"), respectively residing at 73, S&P Garden, 8th Cross Street, Nolambur Chennai, Tamilnadu 600095 India; Via Russo, 9 Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; 551/552 Ranka Heights Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; CF3 Deccans Chithirai, 29 Devi Karumaraiamman Nagar Kolapakkam / Chennai / 600122 India; 12/16, Meeyan 2nd Street Triplicane / Chennai / 600005 India; No. 68, South Car Street, Sivagiri Tirunelveli Dist / Tamilnadu / 627757 India; No.40 5th Avenue, 3rd Phase AGS colony Mugalivakkam / Chennai / 600 116 India; No. 16, First Street, Krishnapuram, Guduvancheri Kancheepuram / Tamilnadu / 603202 India; #90, Amruthnagar, Besides St. Rocks Church, Chelikere, Kalyanagar PO, Bangalore 560043, India; and D-5/16 Vasant Vihar New Delhi Delhi / Murcia / 110057 India, are as follows:

WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions described in a patent application entitled **AUTOMATED REGULATORY COMPLIANCE FOR INSURANCE** which has been or will be filed in **United States**, which bears attorney docket number **12587-0665001**, and which has a <u>October 5, 2017</u> filing date and a <u>15/725,540</u> Serial Number that are stated herein if this information is available; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to their employment, the Assignors are obligated to assign their inventions and related patent rights either to certain Accenture Entities within the Accenture Group (comprising Accenture Limited and its subsidiaries) or to persons or entities designated by any such Accenture Entities; and

WHEREAS, each such Accenture Entity within the Accenture Group has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Solutions Limited, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ireland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at, 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland ("AGS"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Accenture Entity and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions, identified patent application, all corresponding other patent applications filed in any country, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained thereon in any country.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors covenants, warrants and agrees that the aforementioned exclusive sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS by Assignor is lawful, effective, and complete in that it fulfills Assignor's obligation to ensure that any and all Patent Rights Assignor may have are passed to AGS. Assignor also covenants, warrants and agrees that all Patent Rights obtained by AGS from Assignor are unencumbered at the time the Patent Rights are received by AGS, and that AGS obtains good and clear title to all such Patent Rights that are sold, assigned and transferred to AGS with the full right and lawful authority to do so at the time and in the manner set forth herein.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents sold, assigned and transferred as stated herein; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any such patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents, or to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, or vest in AGS, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent and Patents sold, assigned and transferred by Assignors, without further compensation from AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants AGS a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain Letters Patent or Patents in any country for the inventions sold, assigned and transferred by the Assignor, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by AGS or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to any of the Patent Rights sold, assigned and transferred to AGS, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and AGS or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of AGS. Each Assignor also agrees there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney representing AGS, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of patent applications on behalf of AGS in any country, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and AGS or any other entity, or by virtue of this Assignment document or any term thereof.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or like official of any other country to issue to AGS or its designee, Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or any other country for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment document.

August 24, 2017 Date Peter Ashly

REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0398 --

>
accenture

Date	Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan
Date	Venkatesan Kamalakannan
Date	Anand Yesuraj Prakash
Date	Manikandan Chandran
Date	Thangaraj Paramasivan
Date	Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam

>
accenture

Date	Loganathan Muthu
Date	Vinu Varghese
Date	Kumar Viswanathan

61550523.doc



ASSIGNMENT JOINT

The terms of this patent rights Assignment, by Peter Ashly, Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan, Venkatesan Kamalakannan, Anand Yesuraj Prakash, Manikandan Chandran, Thangaraj Paramasivan, Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam, Loganathan Muthu, Vinu Varghese, and Kumar Viswanathan, ("Assignors"), respectively residing at 73, S&P Garden, 8th Cross Street, Nolambur Chennai, Tamilnadu 600095 India; Via Russo, 9 Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; 551/552 Ranka Heights Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; CF3 Deccans Chithirai, 29 Devi Karumaraiamman Nagar Kolapakkam / Chennai / 600122 India; 12/16, Meeyan 2nd Street Triplicane / Chennai / 600005 India; No. 68, South Car Street, Sivagiri Tirunelveli Dist / Tamilnadu / 627757 India; No.40 5th Avenue, 3rd Phase AGS colony Mugalivakkam / Chennai / 600 116 India; No. 16, First Street, Krishnapuram, Guduvancheri Kancheepuram / Tamilnadu / 603202 India; #90, Amruthnagar, Besides St. Rocks Church, Chelikere, Kalyanagar PO, Bangalore 560043, India; and D-5/16 Vasant Vihar New Delhi Delhi / Murcia / 110057 India, are as follows:

WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions described in a patent application entitled **AUTOMATED REGULATORY COMPLIANCE FOR INSURANCE** which has been or will be filed in **United States**, which bears attorney docket number **12587-0665001**, and which has a <u>October 5, 2017</u> filing date and a <u>15/725,540</u> Serial Number that are stated herein if this information is available; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to their employment, the Assignors are obligated to assign their inventions and related patent rights either to certain Accenture Entities within the Accenture Group (comprising Accenture Limited and its subsidiaries) or to persons or entities designated by any such Accenture Entities; and

WHEREAS, each such Accenture Entity within the Accenture Group has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Solutions Limited, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ireland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at, 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland ("AGS"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Accenture Entity and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions, identified patent application, all corresponding other patent applications filed in any country, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained thereon in any country.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors covenants, warrants and agrees that the aforementioned exclusive sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS by Assignor is lawful, effective, and complete in that it fulfills Assignor's obligation to ensure that any and all Patent Rights Assignor may have are passed to AGS. Assignor also covenants, warrants and agrees that all Patent Rights obtained by AGS from Assignor are unencumbered at the time the Patent Rights are received by AGS, and that AGS obtains good and clear title to all such Patent Rights that are sold, assigned and transferred to AGS with the full right and lawful authority to do so at the time and in the manner set forth herein.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents sold, assigned and transferred as stated herein; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any such patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents, or to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, or vest in AGS, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent and Patents sold, assigned and transferred by Assignors, without further compensation from AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants AGS a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain Letters Patent or Patents in any country for the inventions sold, assigned and transferred by the Assignor, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by AGS or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to any of the Patent Rights sold, assigned and transferred to AGS, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and AGS or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of AGS. Each Assignor also agrees there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney representing AGS, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of patent applications on behalf of AGS in any country, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and AGS or any other entity, or by virtue of this Assignment document or any term thereof.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or like official of any other country to issue to AGS or its designee, Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or any other country for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment document.

Date	Peter Ashly	

accenture	Appriliey Docks* No. 12587-9655001 / D17-248/33349-PR-US	
Acres 22 120 7	Ennyesian kroman Rajagosalan	
Argust 22 ⁷⁴ 2011	Verka ksan Kamalakannah	
12 2 2 2 3 1 7	André Wossia Prakast	
Hugut, 27, 2017	Mankandan Orandrah Mankandan Orandrah	
August 22, 2017	Thungara Pagimas van	
N ₁₀ 22 2017 Gare	Sværibramer sir Arumugem Jaiajam	
	Page 2.74	

PATENT REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0403

accenture
AND

Date	Loganathan Muthu
Date	Vinu Varghese
	·
Date	Kumar Viswanathan

61550523.doc

accenture

Attorney Docket No.: 12587-0665001 / D17-248/03349-PR-US

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

The terms of this patent rights Assignment, by Peter Ashly, Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan, Venkatesan Kamalakannan, Anand Yesuraj Prakash, Manikandan Chandran, Thangaraj Paramasivan, Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam, Loganathan Muthu, Vinu Varghese, and Kumar Viswanathan, ("Assignors"), respectively residing at 73, S&P Garden, 8th Cross Street, Nolambur Chennai, Tamilinadu 600095 India, Via Russo, 9 Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamili Nadu, 600089; 551/552 Ranka Heights Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamili Nadu, 600089; CF3 Deccans Chithirai, 29 Devi Karumaralamman Nagar Kolapakkam / Chennai / 600122 India: 12/16, Meeyan 2nd Street Triplicane / Chennai / 600005 India, No. 68, South Car Street, Sivagiri Tirunelveli Dist / Tamilinadu / 627757 India, No.40 5th Avenue, 3rd Phase AGS colony Mugailvakkam / Chennaj / 600 116 India: No. 16, First Street, Krishnapuram, Guduvancheri Kancheepuram / Tamilinadu / 603202 India, #90, Amruthnagar, Besides St. Rocks Church, Chelikere, Kalyanagar PO, Bangalore 560043, India, and D-5/16 Vasant Vihar New Delhi Delhi / Murcia / 110057 India, are as follows:

WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions described in a patent application entitled AUTOMATED REGULATORY COMPLIANCE FOR INSURANCE which has been or will be filled in United States, which bears attorney docket number 12587-0665001, and which has a October 5, 2017 filing date and a 15/725,540 Serial Number that are stated herein if this information is available; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to their employment, the Assignors are obligated to assign their inventions and related patent rights either to certain Accenture Entities within the Accenture Group (comprising Accenture Limited and its subsidiaries) or to persons or entities designated by any such Accenture Entities; and

WHEREAS, each such Accenture. Entity within the Accenture Group has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Solutions Limited, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ireland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at, 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland ("AGS"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Accenture Entity and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions, identified patent application, all corresponding other patent applications filed in any country, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained thereon in any country.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors covenants, warrants and agrees that the aforementioned exclusive sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS by Assignor is lawful, effective, and complete in that it fulfills Assignor's obligation to ensure that any and all Patent Rights Assignor may have are passed to AGS. Assignor also covenants, warrants and agrees that all Patent Rights obtained by AGS from Assignor are unencumbered at the time the Patent Rights are received by AGS, and that AGS obtains good and clear title to all such Patent Rights that are sold, assigned and transferred to AGS with the full right and lawful authority to do so at the time and in the manner set forth herein.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents sold, assigned and transferred as stated herein, or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any such patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents, or to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, or vest in AGS, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions patent applications, Letters Patent and Patents sold, assigned and transferred by Assignors, without further compensation from AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by AGS, its successors legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants AGS a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain Letters Patent or Patents in any country for the inventions sold, assigned and transferred by the Assignor, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by AGS or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to any of the Patent Rights sold, assigned and transferred to AGS, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and AGS or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of AGS. Each Assignor also agrees there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney representing AGS, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of patent applications on behalf of AGS in any country, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and AGS or any other entity, or by virtue of this Assignment document or any term thereof.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or like official of any other country to issue to AGS or its designee, Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or any other country for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment document.

		-							نبإ	OTO	rΔc	nist							
v	٦!!	3							-	ete	r As	nv							
v	=116	3							۲	ete	CAS	hly							
υ,	=!!	3							۲	ete	r As	inly							
יי	all.	3								ete	rAs	inly							
ייט	all	3							٢	ete	r As	iniy							
,ب	all	3							۲	ete	r As	ihiy							

Page 2 of 4

accenture	Attorney Docket No. 12587-0665001 / D17-248/03349-PR-US
Date	Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan
Date	Venkatesan Kamalakannan
August 22 2017 Date	Anard Vesuraj Prakash
August, 22, 2017 Date	C. Mairkado Manikandan Chandran
August 22, 2017 Date	P. Dramarkaj Thangaraj Panamasivan
Date	Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam

Page 3 of 4

																						•															
																						ð	1		ċ												
ø	1	٩		•	۲	•	١	ś		è	١	Ľ	•	ź	•	9	į	þ	,	١	ì	è	ÿ	۰	ř,	ģ	i	3		ŝ	b	2	۹	ć	Š	١	
ť	į	2	ŀ	5	ì	١		1	į	Ġ	١		į	ì	į			Š		١	į	١	ŝ			ì	í	ó	ì	ì	Ė			١	ï		

Augut 20,2017	G. Gat	
Date /	Loganathan Muthu	
Date	Vinu Vargnese	•
Date	Kumar Viswanathan	-

61550523.doc



ASSIGNMENT JOINT

The terms of this patent rights Assignment, by Peter Ashly, Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan, Venkatesan Kamalakannan, Anand Yesuraj Prakash, Manikandan Chandran, Thangaraj Paramasivan, Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam, Loganathan Muthu, Vinu Varghese, and Kumar Viswanathan, ("Assignors"), respectively residing at 73, S&P Garden, 8th Cross Street, Nolambur Chennai, Tamilnadu 600095 India; Via Russo, 9 Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; 551/552 Ranka Heights Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; CF3 Deccans Chithirai, 29 Devi Karumaraiamman Nagar Kolapakkam / Chennai / 600122 India; 12/16, Meeyan 2nd Street Triplicane / Chennai / 600005 India; No. 68, South Car Street, Sivagiri Tirunelveli Dist / Tamilnadu / 627757 India; No.40 5th Avenue, 3rd Phase AGS colony Mugalivakkam / Chennai / 600 116 India; No. 16, First Street, Krishnapuram, Guduvancheri Kancheepuram / Tamilnadu / 603202 India; #90, Amruthnagar, Besides St. Rocks Church, Chelikere, Kalyanagar PO, Bangalore 560043, India; and D-5/16 Vasant Vihar New Delhi Delhi / Murcia / 110057 India, are as follows:

WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions described in a patent application entitled **AUTOMATED REGULATORY COMPLIANCE FOR INSURANCE** which has been or will be filed in **United States**, which bears attorney docket number **12587-0665001**, and which has a <u>October 5, 2017</u> filing date and a <u>15/725,540</u> Serial Number that are stated herein if this information is available; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to their employment, the Assignors are obligated to assign their inventions and related patent rights either to certain Accenture Entities within the Accenture Group (comprising Accenture Limited and its subsidiaries) or to persons or entities designated by any such Accenture Entities; and

WHEREAS, each such Accenture Entity within the Accenture Group has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Solutions Limited, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ireland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at, 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland ("AGS"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Accenture Entity and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions, identified patent application, all corresponding other patent applications filed in any country, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained thereon in any country.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors covenants, warrants and agrees that the aforementioned exclusive sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS by Assignor is lawful, effective, and complete in that it fulfills Assignor's obligation to ensure that any and all Patent Rights Assignor may have are passed to AGS. Assignor also covenants, warrants and agrees that all Patent Rights obtained by AGS from Assignor are unencumbered at the time the Patent Rights are received by AGS, and that AGS obtains good and clear title to all such Patent Rights that are sold, assigned and transferred to AGS with the full right and lawful authority to do so at the time and in the manner set forth herein.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents sold, assigned and transferred as stated herein; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any such patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents, or to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, or vest in AGS, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent and Patents sold, assigned and transferred by Assignors, without further compensation from AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns perfore any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants AGS a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain Letters Patent or Patents in any country for the inventions sold, assigned and transferred by the Assignor, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by AGS or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to any of the Patent Rights sold, assigned and transferred to AGS, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and AGS or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of AGS. Each Assignor also agrees there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney representing AGS, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of patent applications on behalf of AGS in any country, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and AGS or any other entity, or by virtue of this Assignment document or any term thereof.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or like official of any other country to issue to AGS or its designee, Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or any other country for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment document.

Data	Datas Arabi	
Date	Peter Ashly	

>
accenture

Date	Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan
Date	Venkatesan Kamalakannan
Date	Anand Yesuraj Prakash
Date	Manikandan Chandran
Date	Thangaraj Paramasivan
Date	Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam

accenture	Attorney Docket No.: 12587-0665001 / D17-248/03349-PR-US
Date	Loganathan Muthu
多/66/2017 Date	Vinu Varghese
Date	Kumar Viswanathan

61550523.doc



ASSIGNMENT JOINT

The terms of this patent rights Assignment, by Peter Ashly, Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan, Venkatesan Kamalakannan, Anand Yesuraj Prakash, Manikandan Chandran, Thangaraj Paramasivan, Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam, Loganathan Muthu, Vinu Varghese, and Kumar Viswanathan, ("Assignors"), respectively residing at 73, S&P Garden, 8th Cross Street, Nolambur Chennai, Tamilnadu 600095 India; Via Russo, 9 Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; 551/552 Ranka Heights Mt Ponnamallee Rd, Nandambakkam Pst Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600089; CF3 Deccans Chithirai, 29 Devi Karumaraiamman Nagar Kolapakkam / Chennai / 600122 India; 12/16, Meeyan 2nd Street Triplicane / Chennai / 600005 India; No. 68, South Car Street, Sivagiri Tirunelveli Dist / Tamilnadu / 627757 India; No.40 5th Avenue, 3rd Phase AGS colony Mugalivakkam / Chennai / 600 116 India; No. 16, First Street, Krishnapuram, Guduvancheri Kancheepuram / Tamilnadu / 603202 India; #90, Amruthnagar, Besides St. Rocks Church, Chelikere, Kalyanagar PO, Bangalore 560043, India; and D-5/16 Vasant Vihar New Delhi Delhi / Murcia / 110057 India, are as follows:

WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions described in a patent application entitled **AUTOMATED REGULATORY COMPLIANCE FOR INSURANCE** which has been or will be filed in **United States**, which bears attorney docket number **12587-0665001**, and which has a <u>October 5, 2017</u> filing date and a <u>15/725,540</u> Serial Number that are stated herein if this information is available; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to their employment, the Assignors are obligated to assign their inventions and related patent rights either to certain Accenture Entities within the Accenture Group (comprising Accenture Limited and its subsidiaries) or to persons or entities designated by any such Accenture Entities; and

WHEREAS, each such Accenture Entity within the Accenture Group has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Solutions Limited, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ireland as a judicial person, and having a place of business at, 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland ("AGS"), to authorize immediate assignment or to immediately assign to AGS all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents and other intellectual property developed by such Accenture Entity and its employees, agents, consultants and others; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to these arrangements AGS acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions, identified patent application, all corresponding other patent applications filed in any country, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained thereon in any country.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors covenants, warrants and agrees that the aforementioned exclusive sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS by Assignor is lawful, effective, and complete in that it fulfills Assignor's obligation to ensure that any and all Patent Rights Assignor may have are passed to AGS. Assignor also covenants, warrants and agrees that all Patent Rights obtained by AGS from Assignor are unencumbered at the time the Patent Rights are received by AGS, and that AGS obtains good and clear title to all such Patent Rights that are sold, assigned and transferred to AGS with the full right and lawful authority to do so at the time and in the manner set forth herein.

For the above-recited consideration, each of the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents sold, assigned and transferred as stated herein; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any such patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents, or to carry out the terms of the sale, assignment and transfer of Patent Rights to AGS, or vest in AGS, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent and Patents sold, assigned and transferred by Assignors, without further compensation from AGS, its successors, legal representatives or assigns perfore any such costs or expenses are incurred.

Each Assignor grants AGS a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of that Assignor, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain Letters Patent or Patents in any country for the inventions sold, assigned and transferred by the Assignor, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by AGS or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignor no rights with respect to any of the Patent Rights sold, assigned and transferred to AGS, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignor and AGS or Assignor and any attorney working on behalf of AGS. Each Assignor also agrees there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between that Assignor and any attorney representing AGS, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of patent applications on behalf of AGS in any country, any employment or consulting relationship between that Assignor and AGS or any other entity, or by virtue of this Assignment document or any term thereof.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or like official of any other country to issue to AGS or its designee, Letters Patent or Patents of the United States or any other country for the sole use of AGS, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment document.

Date	Peter Ashly

~	
-	
accenture	ı.

Date	Srinivasan Krishnan Rajagopalan
Date	Venkatesan Kamalakannan
Date	Anand Yesuraj Prakash
Date	Manikandan Chandran
Date	Thangaraj Paramasivan
Date	Sivasubramanian Arumugam Jalajam

Date:	coacarnar Monu
Cate	Vinu Varghese
Date	Kumar Viswanathan

PATENT REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0416